## http://www.arlis.am/DocumentView.aspx?Docl D=10470

Number	No 2081-N	Category	Main
Туре	Decision	Status	In force
Source	OJRA 2003.01.29/6(241) Art. 89	Place of adoption	Yerevan
Adopting body	Government of the Republic of Armenia	Date of adoption	19 December 2002
Signing body	Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia	Date of signing	25 December 2002
Ratifying body	President of the Republic of Armenia	Date of ratification	28 December 2002
Date of entry into force	30 January 2003	Date of repeal	

DECISION OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA ON JOINING THE KIMBERLEY PROCESS

BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

I ratify

President of the Republic of Armenia

R. Kocharyan

28 December 2002

## GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

## **DECISION**

No 2081-N of 19 December 2002

## ON JOINING THE KIMBERLEY PROCESS BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Proceeding from the need for further sustainable development of the diamond industry in the Republic of Armenia, the Government of the Republic of Armenia hereby *decides:* 

- 1. To join the existing Kimberley Process for prevention of the illicit flow of conflict diamonds.
- 2. To assign the Minister of Trade and Economic Development of the Republic of Armenia to ensure, within a one-month period, implementation of the measures for the Government of the Republic of Armenia to join the Kimberley Process.
- 3. To reserve the powers prescribed by the regulations of the Kimberley Process to the Ministry of Trade and Economic Development of the Republic of Armenia.
- 4. This Decision shall enter into force on the day following its official promulgation.

Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia

A. Margaryan

25 December 2002

Yerevan